
2025 Arizona Christian University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 40-16-1   Conf: 16-8   Home: 27-3-1   Away: 9-7   Neutral: 4-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (431), Opp (411)   DPs Turned: Team (26), Opp (38)   IBB: Team (5), Tarver (4), Beckworth (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Greene
(2), Anderson (1), Edmonds (1), Garcia (1), Kiaunis (1), Sanders (1), Vielguth (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Greene (5), Eastham (4), Petersen (3), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Wierman 3, Culp 2, Vega 1, Vickers 1,
Totals , Opp (8)   SBA/ATT: Totals (100-140), Greene (20-33), Eastham (18-24), Wierman (10-15), Petersen (9-10), Culp (6-10), Tarver (6-
12), Robertson (5-5), De La Trinidad (3-3), Hieb (3-4), Solis (3-3), Vickers (3-4), Elbracht (2-4), Esqueda (2-2), Hohensee (2-2), Kiaunis (2-
2), Vega (2-2), Wiese (2-2), Adams (1-2), King (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Tarver, Trey .382 56-56 204 65 78 15 3 17 79 150 .735 45 5 46 7 .502 1 0 4-4 92 8 1 .990
3 Edmonds, Jaylen .364 53-46 165 56 60 8 3 3 31 83 .503 33 7 30 5 .485 1 0 22-27 74 69 14 .911
23 Garcia, Sean .362 52-46 174 30 63 8 2 0 33 75 .431 17 6 18 3 .428 4 0 4-5 54 61 5 .958
30 Ivy, Andrew .358 56-50 201 73 72 18 1 5 39 107 .532 22 11 36 1 .443 3 0 34-36 81 5 2 .977
11 Fukofuka, Kimo .340 44-43 156 52 53 10 0 6 37 81 .519 18 16 36 1 .455 1 0 13-13 72 6 3 .963
5 Kiaunis, Kane .330 57-57 206 61 68 21 1 15 82 136 .660 23 7 65 2 .410 3 0 17-20 25 65 10 .900
15 Sanders, Logan .302 55-48 179 46 54 10 1 6 44 84 .469 11 4 45 0 .350 3 0 25-28 79 1 1 .988
17 Anderson, Jared .256 55-47 164 39 42 10 0 1 27 55 .335 16 15 36 1 .371 2 0 17-21 196 7 1 .995
14 Killinger, Luke .357 18-0 14 5 5 0 0 2 5 11 .786 1 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
28 Greene, Nathan .354 34-30 99 4 35 14 0 1 26 52 .525 9 2 15 2 .407 3 1 0-0 273 24 4 .987
6 Petrus, Jake .318 30-0 22 13 7 1 0 2 5 14 .636 2 0 6 0 .375 0 0 1-2 8 0 1 .889
19 Beckworth, Matthew .307 41-35 114 24 35 7 0 2 22 48 .421 13 8 21 0 .409 2 0 5-5 22 55 4 .951
26 Petersen, Dylan .303 21-5 33 3 10 5 0 0 5 15 .455 2 1 8 1 .361 0 0 0-0 68 2 1 .986

37
De La Trinidad,
Jeremiah .273 8-1 11 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .273 1 0 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 23 2 0 1.000

4 Eastham, Ryan .265 26-21 68 3 18 5 0 2 10 29 .426 11 2 13 1 .378 1 1 1-1 201 16 1 .995
39 Vielguth, Tanner .195 38-24 82 18 16 3 1 2 17 27 .329 18 20 36 1 .450 0 0 6-7 114 11 2 .984
12 Solis, Jacob .143 20-0 7 8 1 1 0 0 2 2 .286 1 0 3 0 .250 0 0 2-3 4 0 0 1.000
1 Sanders, Marcus .075 37-8 40 19 3 0 0 0 7 3 .075 3 2 16 0 .174 1 0 5-8 15 23 6 .864
29 Gillespie, Ty .000 4-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
21 Hieb, Evan .000 16-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 2 .600
34 Hohensee, Jackson .000 26-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
7 Robertson, Payton .000 12-6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 7 0 1.000
Totals .320 57-57 1944 520 623 136 12 64 473 975 .502 246 106 439 25 .420 25 2 156-180 1424 415 62 .967
Opponents .236 57-57 1780 268 420 76 9 43 245 643 .361 225 56 573 14 .336 26 19 50-70 1365 456 99 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
34 Hohensee, Jackson 3.07 1-3 25 0 0 0-0 12 29.1 20 12 10 13 42 0 0 3 .192 3 2 0 3 1
13 Wierman, Frank 3.37 10-2 16 15 0 0-0 0 74.2 50 32 28 47 109 11 3 5 .197 5 12 0 2 7
31 Elbracht, Tyler 3.48 0-0 13 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 9 4 4 7 9 1 0 0 .257 3 3 0 1 0
2 Culp, Eastyn 3.66 8-1 16 15 1 1-0 0 78.2 76 41 32 38 97 15 0 5 .255 3 12 3 4 4
24 Adams, R'Mani 3.70 3-1 22 0 0 0-0 0 24.1 16 11 10 16 24 3 0 0 .180 4 1 0 2 0
7 Robertson, Payton 3.72 5-1 11 6 0 0-0 0 46.0 55 21 19 6 43 12 0 2 .291 2 4 0 1 0
16 Wiese, Sean 4.33 1-1 25 0 0 0-0 0 27.0 18 14 13 8 28 3 0 1 .180 2 3 0 1 1
10 Tarver, Trey 4.88 5-3 13 12 0 0-0 0 59.0 47 37 32 31 86 4 3 8 .220 11 7 0 3 4
5 Kiaunis, Kane 4.95 3-3 8 7 1 0-0 0 36.1 36 21 20 9 47 9 2 3 .254 1 5 0 2 1
36 Vega, Adan 5.06 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 10.2 7 6 6 10 7 1 0 1 .189 0 0 1 0 0
18 Vickers, Jordan 5.20 2-1 18 1 0 0-0 0 27.2 33 18 16 5 23 2 0 6 .287 1 1 0 0 0
8 King, Rocky 5.79 0-0 16 0 0 0-0 0 18.2 17 12 12 12 19 4 1 3 .236 4 4 0 2 0
21 Hieb, Evan 7.98 1-0 14 0 0 0-0 0 14.2 18 15 13 3 12 5 0 3 .300 6 1 0 5 0
32 Esqueda, Chay 10.13 1-0 15 1 0 0-0 0 16.0 18 21 18 15 26 6 0 3 .269 2 1 0 0 1
12 Solis, Jacob 20.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 3 3 5 1 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.47 40-16 225 57 2 6 12 474.2 420 268 236 225 573 76 9 43 .236 48 56 4 26 19
Opponents 8.85 16-40 197 57 2 1 6 455.2 623 519 448 246 439 136 12 64 .320 82 106 2 25 2



2025 Arizona Christian University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
37 De La Trinidad, Jeremiah 25 23 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
2 Culp, Eastyn 17 3 14 0 1.000 0 6 4 .600 0 0
7 Robertson, Payton 12 5 7 0 1.000 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
14 Killinger, Luke 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Elbracht, Tyler 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
12 Solis, Jacob 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
16 Wiese, Sean 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
29 Gillespie, Ty 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Adams, R'Mani 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
34 Hohensee, Jackson 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
8 King, Rocky 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Esqueda, Chay 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
4 Eastham, Ryan 218 201 16 1 .995 0 18 6 .750 4 0
17 Anderson, Jared 204 196 7 1 .995 13 0 0 — 0 0
10 Tarver, Trey 101 92 8 1 .990 3 6 6 .500 0 0
15 Sanders, Logan 81 79 1 1 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Greene, Nathan 301 273 24 4 .987 2 20 13 .606 5 2
26 Petersen, Dylan 71 68 2 1 .986 0 9 1 .900 3 0
39 Vielguth, Tanner 127 114 11 2 .984 6 0 0 — 0 0
30 Ivy, Andrew 88 81 5 2 .977 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Fukofuka, Kimo 81 72 6 3 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Garcia, Sean 120 54 61 5 .958 15 0 0 — 0 0
19 Beckworth, Matthew 81 22 55 4 .951 3 0 0 — 0 0
3 Edmonds, Jaylen 157 74 69 14 .911 12 0 0 — 0 0
5 Kiaunis, Kane 100 25 65 10 .900 4 2 0 1.000 0 0
13 Wierman, Frank 19 2 15 2 .895 1 10 5 .667 0 0
6 Petrus, Jake 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Vickers, Jordan 8 1 6 1 .875 0 3 1 .750 0 0
1 Sanders, Marcus 44 15 23 6 .864 6 0 0 — 0 0
21 Hieb, Evan 5 1 2 2 .600 0 3 1 .750 0 0
36 Vega, Adan 2 0 1 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1901 1424 415 62 .967 67 100 40 .714 12 2
Opponents 1920 1365 456 99 .948 91 314 45 .875 14 0


